

Present : Sri Bibhuti Khesong, Additional District Judge, 7th Court, Paschim Medinipur, in charge.
J.O. Code : WB00693.

M.A.C.C.- 42 of 2019
R 43 of 2019, CNR : WBWM01- 000989 -2019

Order No.13
Date 01/03/2021

The petitioners file haziran through lawyer.

O.P. No. 2 is absent without steps.

Today is fixed for S/R of notice in respect of O.P. No. 1 and filing W/S by the
O.P No. 2.

W/S has not yet been filed by the O.P. No. 2.

Neither the parties nor their Advocate turn up on repeated calls. The case is
adjourned today for the interest of justice.

Fix 21 -05 -2021 for S/R of notice in respect of O.P. No.1 and filing W/S by the
O.P No.2.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Judge, Claims Tribunal
Additional District Judge,
7th Court, Paschim Medinipur.
in charge

Judge, Claims Tribunal
Additional District Judge,
7th Court, Paschim Medinipur
in charge