

Present : Sri Bibhuti Khesong, Additional District Judge, 7th Court, Paschim Medinipur, in charge.
J.O. Code : WB00693.

M.A.C.C.- 42 of 2019
R 43 of 2019, CNR : WBWM01- 000989 -2019

Order No.14
Date 21/05/2021

Today is fixed for S/R of notice in respect of O.P. No. 1 and filing W/S by the
O.P No. 2.

The parties are absent without steps.

As per direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta vide its notification No
2180-RG, dt. 16-05-2021 and Ld District Judge, Paschim Medinipur Estb. Order no 57
dt 17-05-2021, the court is functioning in a restricted manner for dealing with urgent
matters only.

The members of local Bar Association have resolved not to participate in the
Courts' work today as per their resolution dated 15-05-2021.

In the circumstances, the case is adjourned today for the interest of justice.

Fix 15 -07 -2021 for S/R of notice in respect of O.P. No.1 and filing W/S by the
O.P No.2.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Judge, Claims Tribunal
Additional District Judge,
7th Court, Paschim Medinipur.
in charge

Judge, Claims Tribunal
Additional District Judge,
7th Court, Paschim Medinipur
in charge