

Present : Sri Nilanjan De, Additional District Judge, 7th Court, Paschim Medinipur, in charge.
J.O. Code : WB00716.

M.A.C.C. 42 of 2019
R 43 of 2019, CNR : WBWM01- 000989 -2019

Order No. 16
Date 24/09/2021

The petitioner files haziran through lawyer.

Today is fixed for S/R of notice in respect of O.P. No 1 and filing W/S by the
O.P. No 2.

No S/R of notice in respect O.P. No. 1 is received as yet.

The O.P. No. 2 files W/S this day. Copy served.

Heard. Considered. W/S filed by the O.P. No. 2 is accepted and the same be kept
with the record.

Fix 11 -01 -2022 for S/R of notice in respect of O.P. No 1 and payment of DCF
by the petitioner.

Judge, Claims Tribunal
Additional District Judge,
7th Court, Paschim Medinipur
in charge