

Present : Smt. Rupanjana Chakrabarti,
Additional District Judge, 7th Court, Paschim Medinipur,
J.O Code : WB00612

MACC 42 of 2019
R 43 of 2019, CNR : WBWM01-000989-2019

Order No. 27
Date 03-08-2023

The petitioners file hazira.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the O.P No. 2.

Today is fixed for evidence.

The petitioner No. 1 Batasi Mahata files her examination-in-chief
on affidavit. Copy not served.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioners is present in Court.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P No. 2 is found absent on repeated calls.

The case is adjourned today for the interest of justice.

Fix 12-09-2023 for evidence of petitioner No. 1 Batasi Mahata.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Judge, Claims Tribunal
Additional District Judge
7th Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Judge, Claims Tribunal
Additional District Judge,
7th Court, Paschim Medinipur.