

Present : Sri Uday Rana
Additional District Judge, 7th Court, Paschim Medinipur in-charge.
J.O Code : WB00995

MACC 42 of 2019
R 43 of 2019, CNR : WBWM01-000989-2019

Order No. 37
Date 02-04-2025

Both the contesting parties file hazira.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Received the Administrative order No. 33 dated 25-03-2025, conveyed by Ld. District Judge's Office Memo No. 622 (2)/XI-6, dated- 25.03.2025 wherein the instant MAC case record has been withdrawn from this Court and transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Paschim Medinipur for disposal. Accordingly, the instant case record be sent at once to the Court of Ld. Additional District Judge, 1st Court, Paschim Medinipur for disposal.

Fix 06-05-2025 for appearance of the both the parties before the transferee Court.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Judge, Claims Tribunal
Additional District Judge
7th Court, Paschim Medinipur.
in charge

Judge, Claims Tribunal
Additional District Judge,
7th Court, Paschim Medinipur.
in charge

